Grants 2024

Grant Number Organization
002-24/26-CTF Addison Northwest School District

E18-24-CTF Arlington Area Childcare Inc
003-24-CTF Arts Bus

S01-24-CTF Arts Bus

004-24-CTF Big Brothers Big Sisters of Vermont
E01-24-CTF Blue Mountain Union School
005-24-CTF Boys & Girls Club of Brattleboro
E02-24-CTF Bristol Hub

EO03-24-CTF Cabot Community Association

006-24/26-CTF Child Care Resource
007-24-CTF Community Sailing Center

008-24/26-CTF Dad Guild

009-24/26-CTF Encore After School and Summer Program
010-24-CTF Enosburgh Public Library

011-24-CTF Essex CHIPS, Inc.

012-24/26-CTF Everybody Wins! Vermont

013-24-CTF Finding Our Stride

014-24-CTF Food for Thought

Friday, May 10, 2024

Program
Addison Northwest School District

Arlington Area Childcare Inc,

Ever After Kids - GROWing & GQOing
Art Van Purchase

Big Brothers Big Sisters of Vermont
Blue Mountain Union School

Nurture Nature Days - Piloting a Collaboration between BGCB &
Vermont Wilderness School

More Mountain Bikes for Bristol Recreation Department
Cabot Community Association

Specialized Child Care

Pre-STEM for Preschoolers, Parent/Child

Dads & Kids

North Country Supervisory Union Encore After School and Summer

Program

Night Out at the Library

Pages, a Book Club for Parents and Caregivers and Friday Nights in

the Teen Center
Everybody Wins! Power Lunch
Finding Our Stride

Food for Thought

Amount
$15,000

$1,000
$10,000
$50,000
$10,000
$1,980

$5,018

$2,000
$2,000
$15,000
$4,000
$11,000

$10,544

$9,880

$7,625

$15,000
$5,000

$10,000
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Grant Number

Organization

015-24/26-CTF
016-24/26-CTF
E04-24-CTF
E19-24-CTF
E20-24-CTF
E05-24-CTF
017-24-CTF
E06-24-CTF
018-24-CTF
019-24/26-CTF
E07-24-CTF
020-24-CTF
E14-24-CTF
E21-24-CTF
021-24-CTF
E08-24-CTF
022-24-CTF

023-24/26-CTF

001-24-CTF

024-24-CTF

Franklin Grand Isle Bookmobile
Good Beginnings of Central Vermont
Green Mountain Mobile Therapy Inc,
Green Mountain Mobile Therapy Inc,
Henry Sheldon Museum

Highgate Library and Community Center
Janet S. Munt Family Room

Kids in the Country

King Street Center

Lake Paran Recreations

Lamoille Restorative Center
Lawrence Memorial Library

Little School

Living Tree Alliance

Mad River Mentoring

Maple Leaf Childrens Center Inc
Milton Town School District

MoonRise Therapeutics

NEK Community Growth Center

New England Youth Theatre

Friday, May 10, 2024

Program

Youth Services Proram

Expanding Access to Babywearing

Green Mountain Mobile Therapy-Mobile Mental Health

Ramp for Accessible Access to Mobile Therapy Space

Henry Sheldon Museum of Vermont History

Music Garden at HLCC

Family Play at The Family Room and Gardens

Kids in the Country Child Care and Preschool, Inc.

King Street Center Family Support Specialist

Providing Vital Third Space Summer Learning for Low Income Youth
Lamoille Restorative Center - All Programs

Lawrence Memorial Library Children's Theatre

Little School, Inc

Living Tree Alliance Adventure Playground and Community Farm
Mad River Mentoring

Outdoor Classroom

Milton Elementary School: Monarch Classroom

Moonrise Therapeutics Family Support Services and Family
Intervention Services

Family Support Network

Rebooting NEYT’s Peer Mentorship Program

Amount
$15,000

$7,250
$2,000
$1,969
$2,000
$1,883
$10,000
$1,417
$10,000
$5,000
$2,000
$8,000
$1,750
$954
$15,000
$1,369
$10,000

$15,000

$10,000

$10,000
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Grant Number

Organization

025-24-CTF
E09-24-CTF
026-24-CTF
027-24-CTF
E13-24-CTF
E22-24-CTF
028-24/26-CTF
S02-24-CTF
029-24-CTF
030-24/26-CTF
031-24-CTF
032-24-CTF

E15-24-CTF

E23-24-CTF
033-24-CTF
034-24-CTF
035-24/26-CTF
E24-24-CTF
E25-24-CTF

036-24-CTF

NFI VT family center

Northeast Kingdom Human Services, Inc.
Northeast Kingdom Youth Services

ONE Arts

ONE Arts Inc

Orleans Central Early Childhood Program
Outright Vermont

Outright Vermont

Partners In Adventure, Inc.

Prevent Child Abuse Vermont

Reinbow Riding LTD

Robin's Nest Children's Center

Rutland County Community Justice Center at BROC Community

Action

Rutland County Parent Child Center
Sage Mountain Botanical Sanctuary
Saint Albans Museum, Inc.

Second Growth, Inc.

Shelburne Nursery School, Inc.
Slate Valley Union School District

Springfield Area Parent Child Center

Friday, May 10, 2024

Program

Mwangaza Summer Program

SMART Room

Unique to YOUth

ONE Arts Inc

ONE Arts Community School

Orleans Central Early Childhood Program

Expanding and Innovating Programs for Families of LGBTQ+ Youth
Camp Outright

Partners In Adventure, Inc.

Project SELFIE (Safe Expression onLine For Internet Empowerment)
Strengthening Families through Horses

Robin's Nest Children's Center

Full Circle Family Room supervised visitation program

Rutland County Parent Child Center
Afterschool in Nature

CREATE at SAM

Second Growth Summer Camp
Shelburne Nursery School, Inc.

Fair Haven Teen Center

Training Center

Amount
$10,000

$1,980
$10,000
$10,000
$2,000
$1,993
$15,000
$50,000
$2,000
$15,000
$4,126
$9,900

$2,000

$2,000
$5,000
$15,000
$15,000
$1,320
$1,875

$10,000
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Grant Number

Organization

E10-24-CTF
037-24-CTF
038-24-CTF
040-24-CTF
039-24/26-CTF
E11-24-CTF
E26-24-CTF
E12-24-CTF

041-24-CTF

042-24-CTF
043-24-CTF
E17-24-CTF

045-24/26-CTF

Starksboro Cooperative Preschool

Sunrise Family Resource Center

Sunrise Family Resource Center

Teen Center

Teen Center

Town of Brighton

Turtle Island Children's Center

UVM Health Network - Home Health and Hospice

Vermont Family Network

Very Merry Theatre
Village of Enosburg Falls
Willowell Foundation

Youth Services, Inc

Total VCTF Funded Grants: 71

Friday, May 10, 2024

Program

Starksboro Cooperative Preschool

Brain Lab Playgroup

DADS (Dads Always Discovering Success)
Experience Counts

ConnecTeen 2: The Sequel

Back to the Pond

Turtle Island Children's Center

Family and Children's Program

Vermont Family Network’s Puppets in Education’s new bully
prevention puppet program and workshop

Winooski AfterSchool and Summer Theatre Arts Program
Enosburg Youth Center

The Pond Brook Middle School

Friends For Change

Total

Amount
S472

$10,000
$15,000
$10,000
$7,500
$1,876
$2,000
$2,000

$10,000

$15,000
$15,000

$1,991
$15,000

$605,672
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