Grants 2024

Grant Number	Organization	Program	Amount
002-24/26-CTF	Addison Northwest School District	Addison Northwest School District	\$15,000
E18-24-CTF	Arlington Area Childcare Inc	Arlington Area Childcare Inc,	\$1,000
003-24-CTF	Arts Bus	Ever After Kids - GROWing & GOing	\$10,000
S01-24-CTF	Arts Bus	Art Van Purchase	\$50,000
004-24-CTF	Big Brothers Big Sisters of Vermont	Big Brothers Big Sisters of Vermont	\$10,000
E01-24-CTF	Blue Mountain Union School	Blue Mountain Union School	\$1,980
005-24-CTF	Boys & Girls Club of Brattleboro	Nurture Nature Days - Piloting a Collaboration between BGCB & Vermont Wilderness School	\$5,018
E02-24-CTF	Bristol Hub	More Mountain Bikes for Bristol Recreation Department	\$2,000
E03-24-CTF	Cabot Community Association	Cabot Community Association	\$2,000
006-24/26-CTF	Child Care Resource	Specialized Child Care	\$15,000
007-24-CTF	Community Sailing Center	Pre-STEM for Preschoolers, Parent/Child	\$4,000
008-24/26-CTF	Dad Guild	Dads & Kids	\$11,000
009-24/26-CTF	Encore After School and Summer Program	North Country Supervisory Union Encore After School and Summer Program	\$10,544
010-24-CTF	Enosburgh Public Library	Night Out at the Library	\$9,880
011-24-CTF	Essex CHIPS, Inc.	Pages, a Book Club for Parents and Caregivers and Friday Nights in the Teen Center	\$7,625
012-24/26-CTF	Everybody Wins! Vermont	Everybody Wins! Power Lunch	\$15,000
013-24-CTF	Finding Our Stride	Finding Our Stride	\$5,000
014-24-CTF	Food for Thought	Food for Thought	\$10,000

Grant Number	Organization	Program	Amount
015-24/26-CTF	Franklin Grand Isle Bookmobile	Youth Services Proram	\$15,000
016-24/26-CTF	Good Beginnings of Central Vermont	Expanding Access to Babywearing	\$7,250
E04-24-CTF	Green Mountain Mobile Therapy Inc,	Green Mountain Mobile Therapy-Mobile Mental Health	\$2,000
E19-24-CTF	Green Mountain Mobile Therapy Inc,	Ramp for Accessible Access to Mobile Therapy Space	\$1,969
E20-24-CTF	Henry Sheldon Museum	Henry Sheldon Museum of Vermont History	\$2,000
E05-24-CTF	Highgate Library and Community Center	Music Garden at HLCC	\$1,883
017-24-CTF	Janet S. Munt Family Room	Family Play at The Family Room and Gardens	\$10,000
E06-24-CTF	Kids in the Country	Kids in the Country Child Care and Preschool, Inc.	\$1,417
018-24-CTF	King Street Center	King Street Center Family Support Specialist	\$10,000
019-24/26-CTF	Lake Paran Recreations	Providing Vital Third Space Summer Learning for Low Income Youth	\$5,000
E07-24-CTF	Lamoille Restorative Center	Lamoille Restorative Center - All Programs	\$2,000
020-24-CTF	Lawrence Memorial Library	Lawrence Memorial Library Children's Theatre	\$8,000
E14-24-CTF	Little School	Little School, Inc	\$1,750
E21-24-CTF	Living Tree Alliance	Living Tree Alliance Adventure Playground and Community Farm	\$954
021-24-CTF	Mad River Mentoring	Mad River Mentoring	\$15,000
E08-24-CTF	Maple Leaf Childrens Center Inc	Outdoor Classroom	\$1,369
022-24-CTF	Milton Town School District	Milton Elementary School: Monarch Classroom	\$10,000
023-24/26-CTF	MoonRise Therapeutics	Moonrise Therapeutics Family Support Services and Family Intervention Services	\$15,000
001-24-CTF	NEK Community Growth Center	Family Support Network	\$10,000
024-24-CTF	New England Youth Theatre	Rebooting NEYT's Peer Mentorship Program	\$10,000

<u>Grant Number</u>	Organization	Program	Amount
025-24-CTF	NFI VT family center	Mwangaza Summer Program	\$10,000
E09-24-CTF	Northeast Kingdom Human Services, Inc.	SMART Room	\$1,980
026-24-CTF	Northeast Kingdom Youth Services	Unique to YOUth	\$10,000
027-24-CTF	ONE Arts	ONE Arts Inc	\$10,000
E13-24-CTF	ONE Arts Inc	ONE Arts Community School	\$2,000
E22-24-CTF	Orleans Central Early Childhood Program	Orleans Central Early Childhood Program	\$1,993
028-24/26-CTF	Outright Vermont	Expanding and Innovating Programs for Families of LGBTQ+ Youth	\$15,000
S02-24-CTF	Outright Vermont	Camp Outright	\$50,000
029-24-CTF	Partners In Adventure, Inc.	Partners In Adventure, Inc.	\$2,000
030-24/26-CTF	Prevent Child Abuse Vermont	Project SELFIE (Safe Expression onLine For Internet Empowerment)	\$15,000
031-24-CTF	Reinbow Riding LTD	Strengthening Families through Horses	\$4,126
032-24-CTF	Robin's Nest Children's Center	Robin's Nest Children's Center	\$9,900
E15-24-CTF	Rutland County Community Justice Center at BROC Community Action	Full Circle Family Room supervised visitation program	\$2,000
E23-24-CTF	Rutland County Parent Child Center	Rutland County Parent Child Center	\$2,000
033-24-CTF	Sage Mountain Botanical Sanctuary	Afterschool in Nature	\$5,000
034-24-CTF	Saint Albans Museum, Inc.	CREATE at SAM	\$15,000
035-24/26-CTF	Second Growth, Inc.	Second Growth Summer Camp	\$15,000
E24-24-CTF	Shelburne Nursery School, Inc.	Shelburne Nursery School, Inc.	\$1,320
E25-24-CTF	Slate Valley Union School District	Fair Haven Teen Center	\$1,875
036-24-CTF	Springfield Area Parent Child Center	Training Center	\$10,000

Grant Number	Organization	Program	<u>Amount</u>	
E10-24-CTF	Starksboro Cooperative Preschool	Starksboro Cooperative Preschool	\$472	
037-24-CTF	Sunrise Family Resource Center	Brain Lab Playgroup	\$10,000	
038-24-CTF	Sunrise Family Resource Center	DADS (Dads Always Discovering Success)	\$15,000	
040-24-CTF	Teen Center	Experience Counts	\$10,000	
039-24/26-CTF	Teen Center	ConnecTeen 2: The Sequel	\$7,500	
E11-24-CTF	Town of Brighton	Back to the Pond	\$1,876	
E26-24-CTF	Turtle Island Children's Center	Turtle Island Children's Center	\$2,000	
E12-24-CTF	UVM Health Network - Home Health and Hospice	Family and Children's Program	\$2,000	
041-24-CTF	Vermont Family Network	Vermont Family Network's Puppets in Education's new bully prevention puppet program and workshop	\$10,000	
042-24-CTF	Very Merry Theatre	Winooski AfterSchool and Summer Theatre Arts Program	\$15,000	
043-24-CTF	Village of Enosburg Falls	Enosburg Youth Center	\$15,000	
E17-24-CTF	Willowell Foundation	The Pond Brook Middle School	\$1,991	
045-24/26-CTF	Youth Services, Inc	Friends For Change	\$15,000	
Total VCTF Funded Grants:71Total\$605,672				